HERMETICALLY SEALABLE PATCHCORDS WITH METAL SOLDER
Features:
•    Singlemode, multimode, or polarization maintaining fibers
•    Single or multiple fiber designs
•    Can be installed into packages with standard solders
•    Gold plated seal tube for easy sealability and corrosion resistance
•    Designed to meet Telcordia requirements
•    Available terminated with round or rectangular ferrules

is 11mm, gold plated kovar OD is 2.5mm, 1.4mm OD x 3mm long ceramic
ferrule on the end
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts:
A customer needs to hermetically seal a singlemode fiber into a package.  The fiber will be aligned using a 1.4mm OD ceramic ferrule which
needs to be approximately 14mm from the packaging port.  The customer would also like the fiber to be 1 meter long with 900 micron jacketing
and an angle FC/PC connector on the opposite end.
Ø1.25mm
6.5mm
Ø1.4mm
3.0mm
Ø1.8mm
10.5mm
Ø2.0mm
10.5mm 10.5mm
Ø2.5mm
1.4mm
7.5
2.8mm
Figure 4: 1.25mm Ceramic Ferrule Figure 5: 1.4mm Ceramic Ferrule Figure 6: 1.8mm Ceramic Ferrule
Figure 7: 2.0mm Ceramic Ferrule
7.6mm
1.0mm
0.25mm
Epoxy Window
Ø0.9±0.05
Figure 13: 0.9mm OD Kovar Feedthrough
Figure 8: 2.5mm Ceramic Ferrule Figure 9: Rectangular Glass Ferrule
2.5mm
(10.4mm)
7.0 ±0.13mm
1.50 +0.00/-0.10mmØ 2.499 ±0.013mm
3.38 +0.00/-0.13mm
Crimp Region
Epoxy Window
19.05 ±0.08mm
5.72mm
4.45mm
Ø 2.540
2.32mm
Ø 1.12 ±0.08mm
Ø 1.52 ±0.08mm
13.34mm
Crimp Region
Epoxy Window
+0.025/-0.076mm
Ø1.524±0.013mm
14.5±0.3mm
Epoxy Window 2.5mm
1.0mm
Crimp Region
Figure 10:  Standard 2.5mm OD Kovar Or
Stainless Alloy Feedthrough
Figure 11:  “Bullet Nose” 2.5mm OD
Kovar Feedthrough Figure 12:  1.53mm OD Kovar Feedthrough
Bar Code Part Number Description
12595 HSMJ-3A-1300/1550-9/125-1-C1.4-14-11-1-2.5KO 1 meter long, 1mm OD jacketed 1300/1550nm 9/125um Corning SMF-28
fiber patchcord with an Angle FC/PC connector on one end, metal
soldered tip on the other end.  Protruding fiber length is 14mm, metalized
fiber length is 11mm, gold plated kovar OD is 2.5mm, 1.4mm OD x 3mm
long ceramic ferrule on the end
3
Questionnaire For Custom Parts:
F = Fiber Type M = Multimode
S = Single Mode
P = Polarization Maintaining
L = Overall Length in Meters
W = Wavelength, in nanometers
1300/1550 for Corning SMF-28 Singlemode fiber
JD = Jacket Diameter
0.25 = 250 micron acrylate coating  (standard bare fiber)
0.40 = 400 micron acrylate coating (PM bare fiber)
1 = 900µm Hytrel loose tube buffered fiber (standard)
A = Protruding fiber length in millimeters